General Description
The GD16361A and GD16362A is a
chip- set intended for use as line inter-
face in SDH STM-1 and PDH E4 sys-
tems, where electrical CMI coded
interface is needed.
The chip set provides the line interface
as described in ITU-T G.703 for system

ITU-T G.823 (3/93) : The control of jitter and wander within digital networks based on the 2048 kbit/s hierarchy.
ITU-T G.825 (9/97) : The control of jitter and wander within digital networks based on SDH.
Ordering Information
To order, please specify as shown below:
Product Name: Type: Package Type: Case Temperature Range:
GD16361A-28BA Transmitter 28 pin SSOP -40..85�C
GD16362A-28BA Receiver 28 pin SSOP -40..85�C
GD16361A/GD16362A*, Data Sheet Rev.: 17 - Date: 15 January 2001
The information herein is assumed to be
reliable. GIGA assumes no responsibility
for the use of this information, and all such
information shall be at the users own risk.
Prices and specifications are subject to
change without notice. No patent rights or
licenses to any of the circuits described
herein are implied or granted to any third
party. GIGA does not authorise or warrant
any GIGA Product for use in life support
devices and/or systems.
Mileparken 22, DK-2740 Skovlunde
Denmark
Phone : +45 7010 1062
Fax : +45 7010 1063
E-mail : sales@giga.dk
Web site : http://www.giga.dk
Please check our Internet web site
for latest version of this data sheet.
Distributor:
Copyright © 2001 GIGA A/S
All rights reserved
an Intel company
GD16361A(362A)
<MaskID>.<LotID>
YYWW